	Express Mail #EL315502112L
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 08 - 26 - 1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	VER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael Allen Freeman $S - 18 - 99$	Name: Turpins plc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes _X No	Internal Address: Kennedy Way, Clacton-on-Sea
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Essex, Great Britain, CO15 4AB 📅 💻
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Kennedy Way, Clacton-on-Sea
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Essex State: Great Britain Zip: CO15 4AB
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: August 13, 1999	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of	late of the application is: August 16, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Tatent Application No.(3)	D. Falent NO.(3)
	
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes _X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1829
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63105</u> /25/1999 NTHAI1 00000141 09376598 DO NOT USI	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1829
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63105</u> (25/1999 MTHAI1 00000141 09376598 DO NOT USI	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1829 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63105</u> (25/1999 MTHAI1 00000141 09376598 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105 /25/1999 MTHAI1 00000141 09376598 DO NOT USI FE:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Kenneth Solomon	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 18-1829 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Solomon Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105 Z25/1999 NTHAI1 00000141 09376598 DO NOT USI FC:581 40.00 DP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Kenneth Solomon Name of person signing Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Allan Freeman of Ivy Cottage, Little Clacton Road, Great Holland, Front-on-Sea, Essex, CO13 0EY, Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a WHEEL CHOCK DEVICE for which I have this same day executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying me as the sole inventor thereof (said application being identified as Howell & Haferkamp, L.C., Docket 5017-1155); and

WHEREAS, Turpins plc, a company existing and operating under the laws of Great Britain having its principal office and place of business at Kennedy Way, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, CO15 4AB, Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Allan Freeman, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Turpins plc, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by me concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreion countries; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Turpins plc in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereinto set hand and seal:

FULL NAMES OF INVENTOR

Nichael Allan Freeman

8.99

87053209